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THESE DRAWINGS ARE FORMATTED TO BE FULL-SIZE AT 24"X36". CONTRACTOR SHALL
VERIFY ALL PLANS AND EXISTING DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB SITE AND
SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE DESIGNER / ENGINEER IN WRITING OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK OR MATERIAL ORDERS OR BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SAME. CONTRACTOR SHALL USE BEST MANAGEMENT
PRACTICE TO PREVENT STORM WATER POLLUTION DURING CONSTRUCTION.
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FIRE SAFETY PLAN

CODE COMPLIANCE
ALL WORK AND MATERIALS SHALL BE PERFORMED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENT EDITIONS
OF THE FOLLOWING CODES AS ADOPTED BY THE LOCAL GOVERNING AUTHORITIES. NOTHING IN THESE PLANS IS TO
BE CONSTRUED TO PERMIT WORK NOT CONFORMING TO THE LATEST EDITIONS OF THE FOLLOWING CODES.

· ANSI/TIA-222-G

· TIA 607

· INSTITUTE FOR ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGINEER 81

· IEEE C2 NATIONAL ELECTRIC SAFETY CODE LATEST ED.

· TELECORDIA GR-1275

· ANSI/T 311

· 2018 NORTH CAROLINA BUILDING CODE

· 2020 NORTH CAROLINA STATE ELECTRICAL CODE

· 2009 NFPA 101, LIFE SAFETY CODE

· 2018 NORTH CAROLINA FIRE PREVENTION CODE

· AMERICAN CONCRETE INSTITUTE

· AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION

· MANUAL OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION 13TH EDITION

FROM RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA: MERGE ONTO I-40 W, TAKE THE RAMP FOR I-40 W, KEEP LEFT, HEADING TOWARD
DURHAM, AT EXIT 270, HEAD RIGHT ON THE RAMP FOR US-15 / US-501 TOWARD CHAPEL HILL / DURHAM, TURN LEFT
ONTO US-501 S / US-15 S / DURHAM-CHAPEL HILL BLVD TOWARD CHAPEL HILL / PLANETARIUM / UNC-CH, TAKE THE
RAMP ON THE RIGHT AND FOLLOW SIGNS FOR FRANKLIN STREET, KEEP STRAIGHT TO GET ONTO E FRANKLIN ST,
TURN RIGHT AT 1721 E FRANKLIN ST, CHAPEL HILL, NC.

APPLICANT:

PROJECT MANAGEMENT FIRM:

ENGINEERING FIRM:

PROJECT TEAM

SITE INFORMATION
SITE ADDRESS:

LATITUDE (NAD 83):
LONGITUDE (NAD 83):

GROUND ELEVATION:

JURISDICTION:
ZONING:
PIN:
PARCEL AREA:

PROPOSED COMPOUND AREA:
PROPOSED DISTURBED AREA:
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA:

PARKING:

WASTE COLLECTION:

PARCEL OWNER:

TOWER OWNER:

STRUCTURE TYPE:

STRUCTURE HEIGHT:

CLASSIFICATION GROUP:
CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

POWER SUPPLIER:

(TOWER 911 ADDRESS TBD)
1721 E FRANKLIN ST
CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514

35° 56' 16.2901" N
79° 01' 37.1788" W

265.0' AMSL

TOWN OF CHAPEL HILL
OI-2
9799261213
4.29 ACRES

2,625 SQ.FT. (0.060 ACRES)
4,900 SQ.FT. (0.114 ACRES)
3,000 SQ.FT. (0.069 ACRES)

1

NONE

HOUSE HARRIS HOLDINGS LLC
199 CLIFFDALE RD
CHAPEL HILL, NC 27516

NETWORK TOWERS, LLC.
120 EASTSHORE DRIVE, SUITE 300
GLEN ALLEN, VA 23059

MONOPOLE

195'-0" (AGL) (TOP OF TOWER)
199'-0" (AGL) (HIGHEST POINT)

U
2B

DUKE ENERGY PROGRESS
WORK ORDER # TBD

SITE

SCALE: 1" = 2000'

1721 E FRANKLIN ST
CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514
TOWN OF CHAPEL HILL

NT SITE NAME: DOBBINS
NT SITE ID: NC-T23.12

NETWORK TOWERS, LLC PLANS TO BUILD A NEW WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATIONS
FACILITY WHICH WILL INCLUDE A NEW 195' MONOPOLE TOWER AND A 35'x75' FENCED
COMPOUND AS DEFINED ON THIS PLAN SET, AND A RETAINING WALL HAS BEEN PLANED
TO BE CONSTRUCTED TO SUPPORT THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT. THE TOWER WILL
BE DESIGNED WITH AVAILABLE SPACE ON THE TOWER FOR (4) TENANTS /COLLOCATORS. 
THE PROPOSED TOWER AND FENCED COMPOUND WILL NOT BE LOCATED INSIDE
EXISTING WETLANDS OR RIPARIAN BUFFERS.

NETWORK TOWERS, LLC.
6095 MARSHALEE DRIVE, SUITE 300
ELKRIDGE, MD 21075
(410) 712-7092

NETWORK BUILDING + CONSULTING, LLC.
120 EASTSHORE DRIVE, SUITE 300
GLEN ALLEN, VA 23059
(804) 548-4079

TKK ENGINEERING, P.C.
8601 SIX FORKS ROAD, SUITE 540
RALEIGH, NC 27615
919.657.9131
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ZONING MAP
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NOTES:
1) ALL SETBACKS SHOWN ARE FROM EXISTING TOWER CENTER TO EXISTING PROPERTY LINES.

ZONING MAP
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PROPERTY LINE - ABUTTERS

PROPERTY LINE - SUBJECT PARCEL

EXISTING BUILDING

EXISTING ROAD

LEGEND

JURISDICTION:

DIMENSION

FRONT YARD SETBACK:  

SIDE YARD SETBACK:

(ALL MEASUREMENTS ARE IN FEET ± UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)

REQUIRED ±

TOWN OF CHAPEL HILL

ZONING: OI-2

LOT AREA: 4.26 ± ACRES

ZONING INFORMATION

REAR YARD SETBACK:

NEAREST RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY LINE:

PROPOSED ±

337.3'±

57.3'±

173.9'±

117.3'±

PROPOSED EASEMENT

PROPOSED LEASE AREA

EXISTING TREE LINE

55.0'

OHW OHW EXISTING OVERHEAD UTILITIES

55.0'

55.0'

N/A

EXISTING FEMA FLOODWAY
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SS SS EXISTING UNDERGROUND SEWER LINE
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NETWORK TOWERS II - SITE SIGN1

NO TRESPASSING - SIGN2 COMPETENT CLIMBER - SIGN3 CAUTION RF - SIGN4 NOTICE RF - SIGN5
12" WIDE X 18" HIGH 12" WIDE X 18" HIGH

24" WIDE X 24" HIGH

10" WIDE X 7" HIGH 10" WIDE X 7" HIGH

SITE NAME: DOBBINS
SITE ID: NC-T23.12

1721 E FRANKLIN STREET
CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514

FOR LEASE INFORMATION
CALL: 1-443-832-3760

FOR EMERGENCY SERVICE
CALL: 1-443-832-3760

FCC#: XXXXXXX
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 GRADING, EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN
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PROPERTY LINE - SUBJECT PARCEL

EXISTING BUILDING

EXISTING ROAD
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PROPOSED LEASE AREA

PROPOSED BOARD-ON-BOARD FENCE

EXISTING TREE LINE

OHW OHW EXISTING OVERHEAD UTILITIES

EXISTING FEMA FLOODWAY

EXISTING FEMA FLOOD AE ZONE

SS SS EXISTING UNDERGROUND SEWER LINE

EXISTING EASEMENT

LOD LOD LOD PROPOSED LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE

SF SF PROPOSED SILT FENCE

PROPOSED TOPSOILING

PROPOSED TEMPORARY SEEDING

PROPOSED PERMANENT SEEDING

P P PROPOSED TREE PROTECTION FENCE

EXISTING SOILS DESCRIPTIONCh

TOTAL PARCEL AREA:       186,872 SQ.FT.   (4.290 AC) ±

EX. DRIVEWAY/PARKING AREA: 8,185 SQ.FT.   (0.188 AC) ±
EX. BUILDING AREA: 2,700 SQ.FT.   (0.062 AC) ±
EX. PAVED TRAIL AREA: 3,737 SQ.FT.   (0.086 AC) ±
EX. OTHER IMPERVIOUS AREA: 3,000 SQ.FT.   (0.069 AC) ±
EX. TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA:         17,622 SQ.FT.   (0.405 AC) ±

PROP. COMPOUND IMPERV. AREA: 3,000 SQ.FT.   (0.069 AC) ±
PROP. TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA: 3,000 SQ.FT.   (0.069 AC) ±

PROP. TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA:           20,622 SQ.FT.   (0.473 AC) ±

PROP. DISTURBED AREA: 4,900 SQ.FT.   (0.114 AC) ±

PROP. AREA INSIDE FLOOD ZONE:    870 SQ.FT.   (0.019 AC) ±

IMPERVIOUS SURFACE TALLIES
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 GRADING, EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN

TOTAL PARCEL AREA:       186,872 SQ.FT.   (4.290 AC) ±

EX. DRIVEWAY/PARKING AREA: 8,185 SQ.FT.   (0.188 AC) ±
EX. BUILDING AREA: 2,700 SQ.FT.   (0.062 AC) ±
EX. PAVED TRAIL AREA: 3,737 SQ.FT.   (0.086 AC) ±
EX. OTHER IMPERVIOUS AREA: 3,000 SQ.FT.   (0.069 AC) ±
EX. TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA:         17,622 SQ.FT.   (0.405 AC) ±

PROP. COMPOUND IMPERV. AREA: 3,000 SQ.FT.   (0.069 AC) ±
PROP. TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA: 3,000 SQ.FT.   (0.069 AC) ±

PROP. TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA:           20,622 SQ.FT.   (0.473 AC) ±

PROP. DISTURBED AREA: 4,900 SQ.FT.   (0.114 AC) ±

PROP. AREA INSIDE FLOOD ZONE:    870 SQ.FT.   (0.019 AC) ±

IMPERVIOUS SURFACE TALLIES

SITE CONDITION

DRAINAGE AREA TOTALS
STORM EVENT PEAK DISCHARGE (CFS)

1-YR 2-YR 25-YR

PRE-DEVELOPMENT: 8.2060 11.5900 26.6700

POST-DEVELOPMENT: 8.2060 11.5900 26.6700

PRE-DEVELOPMENT
DRAINAGE AREA MAP

PROPERTY LINE - ABUTTERS

PROPERTY LINE - SUBJECT PARCEL

EXISTING BUILDING

EXISTING ROAD

LEGEND

EXISTING TREE LINE

DRAINAGE AREA

EXISTING FEMA FLOODWAY

EXISTING FEMA FLOOD AE ZONE

EXISTING MINOR CONTOUR

EXISTING MAJOR CONTOUR
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POST-DEVELOPMENT
DRAINAGE AREA MAP

SWM-2

TOTAL PARCEL AREA:       186,872 SQ.FT.   (4.290 AC) ±

EX. DRIVEWAY/PARKING AREA: 8,185 SQ.FT.   (0.188 AC) ±
EX. BUILDING AREA: 2,700 SQ.FT.   (0.062 AC) ±
EX. PAVED TRAIL AREA: 3,737 SQ.FT.   (0.086 AC) ±
EX. OTHER IMPERVIOUS AREA: 3,000 SQ.FT.   (0.069 AC) ±
EX. TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA:         17,622 SQ.FT.   (0.405 AC) ±

PROP. COMPOUND IMPERV. AREA: 3,000 SQ.FT.   (0.069 AC) ±
PROP. TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA: 3,000 SQ.FT.   (0.069 AC) ±

PROP. TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA:           20,622 SQ.FT.   (0.473 AC) ±

PROP. DISTURBED AREA: 4,900 SQ.FT.   (0.114 AC) ±

PROP. AREA INSIDE FLOOD ZONE:    870 SQ.FT.   (0.019 AC) ±

IMPERVIOUS SURFACE TALLIES

SITE CONDITION

DRAINAGE AREA TOTALS
STORM EVENT PEAK DISCHARGE (CFS)

1-YR 2-YR 25-YR

PRE-DEVELOPMENT: 8.2060 11.5900 26.6700

POST-DEVELOPMENT: 8.2060 11.5900 26.6700

PROPERTY LINE - ABUTTERS

PROPERTY LINE - SUBJECT PARCEL

EXISTING BUILDING

EXISTING ROAD

LEGEND

EXISTING TREE LINE
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EXISTING FEMA FLOODWAY

EXISTING FEMA FLOOD AE ZONE

EXISTING MINOR CONTOUR

EXISTING MAJOR CONTOUR
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 GRADING, EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN
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